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BILL NO. R-17-11-11
RESOLUTION R-

A RESOLUTION authorizing the transfer of funds
between certain accounts within the 2017 budgets of

certain City Departments.
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to transfer funds to certain accounts in
the 2017 budgets of certain accounts of the respective City Departments; and

WHEREAS, adequate funds exist in certain accounts of the respective City

Departments; and

WHEREAS, such transfers have been recommended by the City Controller. '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA:
SECTION 1. That the Controller of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, is

hereby authorized to transfer the following stipulated sums within the 2017 budgets of the

following listed City Departments.

10 FROM Debit Credit
[ncrease Decrease

ENERAL

Animat Control

Microchips 524M $ 9,900
Medical & Surgical Supplies 5241 5 1,800
Animal Supplies 5242 $ 1,600
Household Cleaning & Supplies 5246 $ 2,000 )
Salaries & Wages 5111 $ 15,300
Finance & Administration
Other Materials & Supplies 5299 $ 40,000
Betierments & Additions 5454 $ 15,000
Contracted Services 5369 $ 55,000
Police
Other Material & Supplies 5299 $ 275,000
Qther Services & Charges 5389 % 200,000
Salaries & Wages 5111 $ 460,000
Other Equipment 5444 $ 15,000
Public Works
in House Stock 52AA $ 115,000
Contract Sireet Light Repair 5368 $ 115,000
Internal Audit
Seminar Fees 531K ’ $ 10,000
Salaries & Wages 5111 L3 10,000
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MVH
Street Department
Garage Contract — Non-target
Biturninous Materials
Cumulative Capital
InTE:'ovement :
Maintenance Agreement - Software
Contracted Services
Cumulative Capital
Development
Signal Material
Construction
Contracted Services
Special LOIT

Transfer Out
Construction

Carol Helton, City Attorney

536N

5367

5265

5431

B39A

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

5272

521C

5369

5431V

after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor.

30,000

80,000

45,000

200,000

670,000

$ 30,000
$ 80,000
$ 245000
$ 670,000

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and

Council Member




