BILL NO. R-17-11-11

RESOLUTION R-____

GENERAL

A RESOLUTION authorizing the transfer of funds between certain accounts within the 2017 budgets of certain City Departments.

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to transfer funds to certain accounts in the 2017 budgets of certain accounts of the respective City Departments; and

WHEREAS, adequate funds exist in certain accounts of the respective City Departments; and

WHEREAS, such transfers have been recommended by the City Controller.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA:

That the Controller of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, is SECTION 1. hereby authorized to transfer the following stipulated sums within the 2017 budgets of the following listed City Departments.

	TO FROM		į	<u>Debit</u> ncrease	<u>Credit</u> <u>Decrease</u>	
Animal Control Microchips Medical & Surgical Supplies Animal Supplies Household Cleaning & Supplies Salaries & Wages	524M 5241 5242 5246	5111	\$ \$ \$	9,900 1,900 1,500 2,000	\$	15,300
Finance & Administration Other Materials & Supplies Betterments & Additions Contracted Services	5299 5454	5369	\$ \$	·40,000 15,000	\$	55,000
Police Other Material & Supplies Other Services & Charges Salaries & Wages Other Equipment	5299 5399	5111 5444	\$ \$	275,000 200,000	\$ \$	460,000 15,000
<u>Public Works</u> In House Stock Contract Street Light Repair	52AA	536B	\$	115,000	\$	115,000
Internal Audit Seminar Fees Salaries & Wages	531K 5111		\$	10,000	\$	10,000

1									
2	MΥ	H	Street Department	F0011		\$	30,000		
3		The second secon	Garage Contract – Non-target Bituminous Materials	536N	5272	Ф	30,000	\$	30,000
4		Lucitive Capit	al						
5	imi	Cumulative Capit Improvement	Aaintenance Agreement - Software	5367		\$	80,000	¢	80,000
6			Contracted Services		521C			\$	ου,υυυ
7	Cu	mulative Capit	al						
8	De	Development	Signal Material Construction	5265 5431		\$ \$	45,000 200,000		
9			Contracted Services		5369			\$	245,000
10	Sr	ecial LOIT				\$	670,000		
11		**************************************	Transfer Out Construction	539A	5431VV			\$	670,000
12									
13			SECTION 2. That this	Pasalution	schall he in	full 1	force and	effec	t from and
14							0,00		
15		after its	s passage and any and all necessa	ary approv	al by the ivic	1y O1 .			
15 16		after its	s passage and any and all necessa	ary approv			il Member	<u></u>	
	ALL STREET, THE STREET, THE STREET, ST	And the state of t	s passage and any and all necessary	_			il Member		
16		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17		APPRO		_			il Member		
16 17 18		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	_			il Member		